KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
QiL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

AT A 0

1069690

Form ACD-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE .

OPERATOR: License #_ 1911

Name: Shakespeare Ol Co., Inc.

Address 1:_202 W MAIN ST

Address 2:

APINo. 15 15-109-20838-00-01

Spot Daescription;
NW NE NWSW o - 15

Twp. 4 5 r 32 [ east[¥] West
2590 Feetfrom [ North/ ] South Line of Section

City: _SALEM State: L zip; 62881

Contact Person: __Donald R. Willlams

+ 1319

Phona: (818 } 548-1585

CONTRACTOR: License #_ 22592

Narne: __ Wild West Well Service, Inc,

Wellsite Geologist: Stove Davis

Purchaser: _NCRA

Designate Type of Completion:
] Neaw wall [ Re-Entry Workover
¥ ci {7 wsw [J swp (7 siow
O Gas O psa [J ENHR [ stew
O oG O esw ] Temp. Abd.

O ©M {Coar Bed Mothane)

{0 cathodic [J Other (Cora, Expl. stc):
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info a5 follows:
Shakespeare Qil Company, Inc.

Operator:

980 Feetfrom (] East / /] West Line of Section
Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
One Cinw Ose @Asw

County: Logan
Ottley

Lease Nama: 215

Fleld Name: __Chalk Buttes
Produging Formation: _Momow Sand, LKC*J, |, H,C & 6"

Well #:

Elevation: Ground: 2738
Total Depth; 4476

Kelly Bushing: 2748

Plug Back Total Depth: 4418

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 224 Feat

Multipla Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes [INo

If yes, show depth set: 2167 Faet

2167

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w350 sX cmt.

Well Name: _Otlley #2-15

Original Comp, Date: _07/03/2009

Original Total Depth; 4476

] Deepening ] Re-pet. [ Conv.to ENHR [ Conv.to SWD
{J Conv. to GSW
3 Puug Back: Plug Back Total Depth
¥) Commingled Permit #:
] Dual Completion Permit #:
O swo Permit #:
] ENHR Parmit #:
[ csw Permit #:
07/26/2011 0712912011
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Racompletion Data Recomplation Date
AFFIDAVIT

I am the afflant and ! hereby certify that all requiremenis of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have baen fully complied with
and the statements hereln are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
{Data must be colisctad from the Reserve Pit}

Chioride content: 8500 oom Fiuid volume: 2500 ppis
Dewatering mathod used: _Evaporated

Locatlon of fluld disposal if hauled offsite;

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
CQuarter Sec. Twp. S. R.

County: Permit #:

[ East[Jwest

KCC Office Use ONLY

Lettor of Confidentiality Recalved
Date: __12/08/2011

D Confldantial Reloase Date:

D Wireline Log Racelved

D Geolag!st Report Recalved

) wic pistribution

ALT (1 {10 [Jm Approved by: ©=m=cse notg: 1240872011




Operator Name: Shakespeare Qil Co., Inc.

Side Two

Sec. 15 TWp.14

s. R.32 [ East [7] west

Ottlay

Lease Name:

R N

1069690

well # _2-15

County: _Logan

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores, Report all final coples of drill stems tests giving interval tested,

time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shul-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hale temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates If gas to surface test, along with final charl(s). Attach extra sheet if more space Is needed. Attach complete copy of all Etactric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Aftach final geological well site report.

Drill Stam Tests Taken ] Yes No Log  Fermation (Top), Depth and Datum [C) samgple
{Attach Additional Shea!s)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geologlcal Survey [ Yes No Attached Aftached Attached
Cores Taken O Yes No
Electric Log Run O ves No
Electric Log Submitted Electronically ] Yes No
{if no, Submit Copy)
List All E, Logs Rum;
Attached
CASING RECORD New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, Intermediate, production, atc.
Slze Hole Slze Casing Welght Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percant
Purpos of String Drllied Set (In 0.0) Lbs./ F. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 224 Common 170 2% gel, 3% CaCl
Production 7.875 55 155 4470 ASC 150 S#/ak Gilsanils, 34% CFF
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose; Depth
Porto Top Bottom Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percant Additives
7 o el
- Protect ng
~ PlugBackTD 2167-0 Pozmix 350 65-35 w/iB% gel & 1/4#/sx flocele
—— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Piugs Set/Type Acld, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squoeze Record
Speclfy Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used} Depth
Attached Attached Attached Attached
TUBING RECORD; Size: Set At Packer At: Liner Run:
2.375 4414 ] Yes No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Methed:
07/20/2011 ) Fiowing Pumping [JGaslit  [] Other (Exptainy
Estimated Production Qil Bbls, Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas.Qll Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 63 63 24
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented [JSokt []Usedonlease | (] OpenHole Pet.  []Dually Comp.  [#] Commingled
{Submit ACO-5} {Submit ACO-4)
(i vented, Submit ACO-18.} (] Other (Specity

Mail to: KCC - Conservatlon Divislon, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Conservation Division
Finnay Siate Office Building Phone: 316-337.6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 3163376211
Wichlia, KS $7202.3802 Corporation Commission hitp:/ ke ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd. Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

December 08, 2011

Donald R. Williams
Shakespeare Oil Co., Inc.
202 W MAIN ST

SALEM, IL 62881-1519

Re:ACO1
AP| 15-109-20838-00-00
Ottley 2-15
SW/4 Sec.15-148-32W
Logan County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Donald R. Williams
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Consetvation Division
Finney State Office Building a I I SaS Phone; 3146-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm, 2078

Fax: 3163376211
Wichita, KS 67202.:3802 Corporation Commission hitp:/ /kee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd. Commissioner

Thomas E. Wrighs, Commissioncr

December 08, 2011

Donald R. Williams
Shakespeare Qil Co., Inc.
202 W MAIN ST

SALEM, IL 62881-1519

Re: ACO-1
API 15-109-20838-00-00
Ottley 2-15
SW/4 Sec.15-148-32W
Logan County, Kansas

Dear Donald R. Williams:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 07/26/2011 and the ACO-1 was received on
December 08, 2011 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

if you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



